# 501934780 05/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Duvall	05/10/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LoJack Corporation
Street Address:	40 Pequot Way
City:	Canton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8086215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)523-1231 **Phone**: 617-570-1000

Email: dbridges@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter
Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LJK-010C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suhrid A. Wadaker

Total Attachments: 1

source=LJK-010C1\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028275 FRAME: 0941 OP \$40.00 8086215

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Whereas I, William Duvall, of 67 Bowditch Road, Sudbury, MA 01776, have invented certain improvements in "Method Of And Apparatus For Utilizing Geographically Spread Cellular Radio Networks To Supplement More Geographically Limited Stolen Vehicle Recovery Radio Networks In Activation Of Radio Tracking And Recovery Of Such Vehicles", and have described and claimed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor No. 01/150,818

Whereas, LoJack Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 200 Lowder Brook Drive, Westwood, Massachusetts, 02090, hereinafter called the Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries that may be granted for the said invention;

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by the Company, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged, I, the said William Duvall, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the company, its respective successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries that may be granted for the said invention, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

To Have, Hold and Enjoy the same to the Company, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent or other patent rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might have been held and enjoyed by me if no sale or assignment thereof had been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper governmental authority to issue all Letters Patent or other patent rights for the said invention resulting therefrom to the Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and covenant that I have full right so to do.

And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the said invention, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention in all countries, or to perfect or defend its or their title in the premises.

Witness my hand and seal at Westwood, MA

this day of May, 2000.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts:

County of 100501K:

RECORDED: 05/25/201

On this \O'day of May, 2000, before me personally appeared William Duvall to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 028275 FRAME: 0942